APPENDIX “D” 

NOVEMBER 4, 2025 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA 

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 10, 2025 

SECTION 500 - BASIS AND TIME OF PAY 

532.13 Expense Remuneration 

Each Elected Official shall receive one hundred seventy-five dollars and no/100 
($175.00) per month for professional memberships and accreditations not paid for 
by the County; conference, seminar or educational expenses not paid for by the  
County; miscellaneous out-of-pocket expenses in connection with County 
activities performed in representing the County and community in County

[...]

owned automobile or an assigned County automobile with home garaging 
privileges in the discharge of necessary official duties for the County.  An Elected 
Official or choosing to use their privately owned automobile shall be compensated 
for the use of their automobile within the County in the sum of five hundred 
thirteen dollars and no/100 ($513.00) per month, or at the option of the individual, 
receive mileage reimbursement at the same rate as is then in effect for County 
employees (i.e., Internal Revenue Service mileage reimbursement rate).  A 
Department Head choosing to use their privately owned automobile shall be